
4-H 

HERE 
GROWS 

Come join the fun here in Hardin County! 
 

4-H CLUB DIRECTORY 
 

What is a 4-H Club?  
A 4-H club is an organized learning community for youth in 4th through 12th grade that meets  
regularly with adult volunteers or staff for a long-term, progressive series of educational experiences. 4-H is 
designed to teach youth valuable life skills while building friendships and having fun!  Please contact a leader 
about meeting times and locations.  

Alden Active Achievers 4-H Club  
Meets: In Alden 
Club Leader(s): LaRae Johnson, 641-373-0649, l_vanlangen@yahoo.com 
 Amy Klaffke, 515-571-3600, klaffke06@gmail.com 
 Lindsay Lancaster, 515-729-4447, jon.lins.lancaster@gmail.com 

 
Concord Sherman Challengers 4-H Club 
Meets: In Radcliffe 
Club Leader(s): Martea Engelson, engelson@netins.net, 515-250-4124  

 
Eldora Eagles 4-H Club 
Meets: In Eldora 
Club Leader(s):  Teresa Stansbury, 641-485-5977, tstansbu@iastate.edu 
 Julie Walters, 641-858-6547, cjwaltersfarms@heartofiowa.net 

 
Ellis Jackson Ag Stars 4-H Club 
Meets: In Iowa Falls 
Club Leader(s): Mindy Rodamaker, 515-689-0887, mindy.rodamaker@gmail.com 

  
E-NP Bearcats 4-H Club 
Meets: In New Providence 
Club Leader(s): Andrea Brown, 641-497-5717, pabrown@heartofiowa.net 
 Ted Mosher, 515-689-2203, rgroepper@yahoo.com 

 
HC Rough Riders 4-H Club 
Meets: In Eldora 
Club Leader(s): Martha Steding, 641-373-2434, mmsteding@gmail.com 
 Megan Warburton, 515-689-8887, megangranner@hotmail.com 



This institution is an equal opportunity provider. For the full non-discrimination statement or accommodation inquiries, go to 
www.extension.iastate.edu/diversity/ext.    

Lori Hardman 
Hardin County Youth Coordinator 
641-648-4850 
hardman@iastate.edu 
https://www.extension.iastate.edu/hardin/4h  

JOINING A 4-H CLUB 
Interested in joining 4-H or Clover Kids? Contact our local county Iowa State University (ISU) Extension and Outreach office 
and we will put you in contact with the corresponding club leader. 

Steamboat Steamers 4-H Club 
Meets in: Steamboat Rock 
Club Leader(s):  Dennise Smith, 515-681-3611, denniseksmith@gmail.com 
 

Tipton Grant Toppers 4-H Club 
Meets in: Hubbard 
Club Leader(s): Chad and Dena Zoske, 641-485-8476, cdzoske@heartofiowa.net 
 

Union Whitten Hustlers 4-H Club 
Meets in: Union 
Club Leader(s):  Rachel Fulton, 641-691-8453, rjfljf1623@hotmail.com 
 

 
CLOVER KIDS CLUBS 
 

Children in kindergarten through 3rd grade can participate in Clover Kids, which offers hands-on  activities 
designed to build life skills and foster new friendships. Clover Kids also have the option to exhibit at the  
Hardin County Fair in a non-competitive, learning environment.  

 
A. B. C. Clover Kids (Alden-Buckeye Communities) 
Meets: in Buckeye 
Leader(s): Emily Klaffke, 641-295-2295, beklaffke@gmail.com 
 Paige Vierkandt, 515-571-7869, paige.vierkandt@gmail.com  
 

Eldora Eagles Clover Kids 
Meets: In Eldora 
Club Leader(s):  Janelle Cook-Guiles, 515-291-6090, j-guiles@hotmail.com 
 Teresa Perry, 641-751-9665, perry_teresa@hotmail.com 
  

Hubbard Radcliffe Clover Kids 
Meets: in Hubbard 
Club Leader(s): Dena Zoske, 641-939-7233, cdzoske@heartofiowa.net 
  

Steamboat Steamers Clover Kids 
Meets in: Steamboat Rock 
Club Leader(s):  Dennise Smith, 515-681-3611, denniseksmith@gmail.com 
 

Union Whitten Hustlers Clover Kids 
Meets in: Union 
Club Leader(s): Darci Hill,  Jdhill@heartofiowa.net, 641-751-5946  
 
 

http://www.extension.iastate.edu/diversity/ext
https://www.extension.iastate.edu/hardin/4h

